
Espoo Fencing Challenge
19. marraskuuta 2017 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0001.1

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 AIT, Daniel EST 18 27.6.2004
2 ALTUNIN, Valentin EST 3 18.9.2004
3 DORONIN, Nikita EST 11 7.4.2005
4 DRAJEV, Daniel EST 30.6.2005
5 GERM, Ingemar EST 21.8.2005
6 GERM, Richard EST 27.1.2004
7 KLE�T�IN, Ivan EST 11.9.2004
8 KUUSK, Sebastian EST 1.1.2005
9 LAASIK, Oliver EST 24.2.2005
10 MURUMAA, Mathias EST 20 1.1.2005
11 NOVOSELTSEV, Ivan EST 7 23.6.2004
12 PISNENKO, Oskar EST 24.2.2006
13 SALM, Markus EST 5 26.4.2004
14 SILDE, Ken EST 1.1.2007
15 TOBIAS, Erik EST 2 28.10.2004
16 ZABELIN, Eldar EST 24 1.1.2004
17 AALTONEN, Veeti FIN 13 29.1.2004
18 HASU, Jere FIN 4 24.2.2004
19 HEINO, Erkka FIN 16 4.2.2005
20 JÄRVI, Kerkko FIN 9.3.2007
21 KARLSSON, Neo FIN 1 19.1.2004
22 KILJANDER, Joel FIN 12 18.10.2005
23 MARKKULA, Henri FIN 6 26.7.2005
24 PAHKALA, Peik FIN 8 25.4.2005
25 PUSKALA, Tiitus FIN 14 6.12.2004
26 SARASTE, Onni FIN 9 2.6.2005
27 BEAUTYMAN, Cador GBR 3.2.2006
28 ASANO, KAKERU JPN 2.6.2004
29 TERAGUCHI, YUTA JPN 2.8.2004
30 YASUI, KOHAKU JPN 17.8.2004
31 YUMINAGA, TAKAYUKI JPN 27.2.2005
32 KUZNECOVS, Kirils LAT 1.1.2004
33 DRAUGEDALEN, Emil NOR 3.1.2005
34 HEIBERG, Kasper Mathisen NOR 17.7.2004
35 ABRAMENKO, Iakov RUS 33 20.10.2006
36 KRASULNIKOV, Leonid RUS 11.2.2005
37 MARKOV-BUTYRSKII, Maksim RUS 12.6.2007
38 NEZHEVENKO, Mikhail RUS 30 21.11.2006
39 SERIAKOV, Ilia RUS 19 19.4.2004
40 POUSETTE, Charlie SWE 9.6.2004



6 poules
2 poules of 6 and 4 poules of 7
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



Espoo Fencing Challenge
19. marraskuuta 2017 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 KARLSSON, Neo FIN 1
2 TOBIAS, Erik EST 2
3 ALTUNIN, Valentin EST 3
4 HASU, Jere FIN 4
5 SALM, Markus EST 5
6 MARKKULA, Henri FIN 6
7 NOVOSELTSEV, Ivan EST 7
8 PAHKALA, Peik FIN 8
9 SARASTE, Onni FIN 9
10 DORONIN, Nikita EST 11
11 KILJANDER, Joel FIN 12
12 AALTONEN, Veeti FIN 13
13 PUSKALA, Tiitus FIN 14
14 HEINO, Erkka FIN 16
15 AIT, Daniel EST 18
16 SERIAKOV, Ilia RUS 19
17 MURUMAA, Mathias EST 20
18 ZABELIN, Eldar EST 24
19 NEZHEVENKO, Mikhail RUS 30
20 ABRAMENKO, Iakov RUS 33
21 GERM, Richard EST
22 KLE�T�IN, Ivan EST
23 TERAGUCHI, YUTA JPN
24 POUSETTE, Charlie SWE
25 GERM, Ingemar EST
26 PISNENKO, Oskar EST
27 YASUI, KOHAKU JPN
28 SILDE, Ken EST
29 KUZNECOVS, Kirils LAT
30 DRAUGEDALEN, Emil NOR
31 MARKOV-BUTYRSKII, Maksim RUS
32 DRAJEV, Daniel EST
33 KRASULNIKOV, Leonid RUS
34 LAASIK, Oliver EST
35 JÄRVI, Kerkko FIN
36 YUMINAGA, TAKAYUKI JPN
37 BEAUTYMAN, Cador GBR
38 ASANO, KAKERU JPN
39 KUUSK, Sebastian EST
40 HEIBERG, Kasper Mathisen NOR



Espoo Fencing Challenge
19. marraskuuta 2017 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0007

Piste 19

10:00

Referee(s):

IVANOVA, Ekaterina (RUS)

GERM, Ingemar EST

KARLSSON, Neo FIN

BEAUTYMAN, Cador GBR

DORONIN, Nikita EST

HEINO, Erkka FIN

POUSETTE, Charlie SWE

YUMINAGA, TAKAYUKI JPN

Piste 20

10:00

Referee(s):

SAVELAINEN, Joonas (FIN)
PANELIUS, Rufus (FIN)

KUUSK, Sebastian EST

TOBIAS, Erik EST

PISNENKO, Oskar EST

PUSKALA, Tiitus FIN

AALTONEN, Veeti FIN

TERAGUCHI, YUTA JPN

KRASULNIKOV, Leonid RUS

Piste 21

10:00

Referee(s):

TERHO, Maija (FIN)

KLE�T�IN, Ivan EST

LAASIK, Oliver EST

ALTUNIN, Valentin EST

HEIBERG, Kasper Mathisen NOR

KILJANDER, Joel FIN

SERIAKOV, Ilia RUS

YASUI, KOHAKU JPN



Piste 22

10:00

Referee(s):

PAAKKONEN, Juhani (FIN)

GERM, Richard EST

DRAJEV, Daniel EST

AIT, Daniel EST

HASU, Jere FIN

SARASTE, Onni FIN

MARKOV-BUTYRSKII, Maksim RUS

KUZNECOVS, Kirils LAT

Piste 23

10:00

Referee(s):

TAURIAINEN, Simo (FIN)

ZABELIN, Eldar EST

SALM, Markus EST

PAHKALA, Peik FIN

SILDE, Ken EST

ASANO, KAKERU JPN

ABRAMENKO, Iakov RUS

Piste 24

10:00

Referee(s):

NOVOSELTSEV, Stanislav (EST)

NOVOSELTSEV, Ivan EST

MURUMAA, Mathias EST

MARKKULA, Henri FIN

JÄRVI, Kerkko FIN

DRAUGEDALEN, Emil NOR

NEZHEVENKO, Mikhail RUS



Espoo Fencing Challenge
19. marraskuuta 2017 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 KUZNECOVS, Kirils LAT 6 1,00 30 10 +20 Advanced
2 SALM, Markus EST 5 1,00 25 7 +18 Advanced
3 TOBIAS, Erik EST 6 1,00 30 15 +15 Advanced
4 DRAUGEDALEN, Emil NOR 5 1,00 25 10 +15 Advanced
5 YUMINAGA, TAKAYUKI JPN 6 1,00 28 14 +14 Advanced
6 KARLSSON, Neo FIN 5 0,83 27 4 +23 Advanced
7 TERAGUCHI, YUTA JPN 5 0,83 29 11 +18 Advanced
8 DRAJEV, Daniel EST 5 0,83 28 16 +12 Advanced
9 YASUI, KOHAKU JPN 5 0,83 24 18 +6 Advanced
10 NOVOSELTSEV, Ivan EST 4 0,80 23 9 +14 Advanced
11 ASANO, KAKERU JPN 4 0,80 23 11 +12 Advanced
12 ALTUNIN, Valentin EST 4 0,67 26 15 +11 Advanced
13 KLE�T�IN, Ivan EST 4 0,67 25 18 +7 Advanced
14 LAASIK, Oliver EST 4 0,67 22 18 +4 Advanced
15 DORONIN, Nikita EST 4 0,67 24 21 +3 Advanced
16 SILDE, Ken EST 3 0,60 18 20 -2 Advanced
17 AIT, Daniel EST 3 0,50 26 20 +6 Advanced
18 GERM, Richard EST 3 0,50 24 20 +4 Advanced
19 KUUSK, Sebastian EST 3 0,50 22 21 +1 Advanced
20T PISNENKO, Oskar EST 3 0,50 23 23 0 Advanced
20T PUSKALA, Tiitus FIN 3 0,50 23 23 0 Advanced
22 HASU, Jere FIN 3 0,50 17 22 -5 Advanced
23 ZABELIN, Eldar EST 2 0,40 15 16 -1 Advanced
24 JÄRVI, Kerkko FIN 2 0,40 15 19 -4 Advanced
25 MURUMAA, Mathias EST 2 0,40 14 23 -9 Advanced
26 SERIAKOV, Ilia RUS 2 0,33 22 25 -3 Advanced
27 HEIBERG, Kasper Mathisen NOR 2 0,33 20 23 -3 Advanced
28 BEAUTYMAN, Cador GBR 2 0,33 19 27 -8 Advanced
29 GERM, Ingemar EST 2 0,33 17 26 -9 Advanced
30 MARKKULA, Henri FIN 1 0,20 16 23 -7 Advanced
31 NEZHEVENKO, Mikhail RUS 1 0,20 14 23 -9 Advanced
32 PAHKALA, Peik FIN 1 0,20 13 24 -11 Advanced
33 POUSETTE, Charlie SWE 1 0,17 19 29 -10 Advanced
34 HEINO, Erkka FIN 1 0,17 15 28 -13 Advanced
35 AALTONEN, Veeti FIN 1 0,17 15 29 -14 Advanced
36 SARASTE, Onni FIN 1 0,17 12 27 -15 Advanced
37 ABRAMENKO, Iakov RUS 0 0,00 9 25 -16 Advanced
38 KRASULNIKOV, Leonid RUS 0 0,00 10 30 -20 Advanced
39 KILJANDER, Joel FIN 0 0,00 8 30 -22 Advanced
40 MARKOV-BUTYRSKII, Maksim RUS 0 0,00 6 28 -22 Advanced
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Semi-Finals
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Espoo Fencing Challenge
19. marraskuuta 2017 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 SALM, Markus EST 26.4.2004
2 YUMINAGA, TAKAYUKI JPN 27.2.2005
3T TOBIAS, Erik EST 28.10.2004
3T YASUI, KOHAKU JPN 17.8.2004
5 DRAUGEDALEN, Emil NOR 3.1.2005
6 KARLSSON, Neo FIN 19.1.2004
7 NOVOSELTSEV, Ivan EST 23.6.2004
8 AIT, Daniel EST 27.6.2004
9 KUZNECOVS, Kirils LAT 1.1.2004
10 TERAGUCHI, YUTA JPN 2.8.2004
11 DRAJEV, Daniel EST 30.6.2005
12 ALTUNIN, Valentin EST 18.9.2004
13 KLE�T�IN, Ivan EST 11.9.2004
14 LAASIK, Oliver EST 24.2.2005
15 DORONIN, Nikita EST 7.4.2005
16 HASU, Jere FIN 24.2.2004
17 ASANO, KAKERU JPN 2.6.2004
18 SILDE, Ken EST 1.1.2007
19 GERM, Richard EST 27.1.2004
20 KUUSK, Sebastian EST 1.1.2005
21T PISNENKO, Oskar EST 24.2.2006
21T PUSKALA, Tiitus FIN 6.12.2004
23 ZABELIN, Eldar EST 1.1.2004
24 JÄRVI, Kerkko FIN 9.3.2007
25 MURUMAA, Mathias EST 1.1.2005
26 SERIAKOV, Ilia RUS 19.4.2004
27 HEIBERG, Kasper Mathisen NOR 17.7.2004
28 BEAUTYMAN, Cador GBR 3.2.2006
29 GERM, Ingemar EST 21.8.2005
30 MARKKULA, Henri FIN 26.7.2005
31 NEZHEVENKO, Mikhail RUS 21.11.2006
32 POUSETTE, Charlie SWE 9.6.2004
33 PAHKALA, Peik FIN 25.4.2005
34 HEINO, Erkka FIN 4.2.2005
35 AALTONEN, Veeti FIN 29.1.2004
36 SARASTE, Onni FIN 2.6.2005
37 ABRAMENKO, Iakov RUS 20.10.2006
38 KRASULNIKOV, Leonid RUS 11.2.2005
39 KILJANDER, Joel FIN 18.10.2005
40 MARKOV-BUTYRSKII, Maksim RUS 12.6.2007



Espoo Fencing Challenge
19. marraskuuta 2017 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country EFC Rating Member # Poule Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
IVANOVA, Ekaterina RUS Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
NOVOSELTSEV, Stanislav EST Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PAAKKONEN, Juhani FIN 00846081 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PANELIUS, Rufus FIN Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SAVELAINEN, Joonas FIN Ref: 1
TAURIAINEN, Simo FIN Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TERHO, Maija FIN 00844185 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1


